List of academic teachers  who may become supervisors in the Doctoral School the University of Szczecin
Field: Humanities
Discipline: History 
	Name and surname 
	Degree
	e-mail
	phone number
	Address: Floor/room number
	academic interests/scientific interests keyword

	Jörg Hackmann
	Professor
	jorg.hackmann@usz.edu.pl
	662 070 922
	Krakowska 71-79, 
first floor,
office no. 129
	History of the Baltic Sea Region and East Central Europe 19th-21st c., civil society, memory cultures, history politics, entangled history

	Felix Biermann
	Associate Professor
	felix.biermann@usz.edu.pl
	(+49) 746796319
	Krakowska 71-79, 
ground floor, 
office no. 074a
	Medieval Archaology, 
Protohistory in Middle, 
Northern and Eastern Europe, 
Slavic and Viking Archaeology

	Piotr Briks 
	Associate Professor
	piotr.briks@usz.edu.pl
	(+48) 91 444 33 07
	Krakowska 71-79 
ground floor, 
office no. 055
	Ancient History, 
History of the Middle East Civilizations, 
History and Culture of Israel, 
Biblical Sciences

	Radoslaw Ptaszynski 
	Associate Professor
	radoslaw.ptaszynski@usz.edu.pl
	(+48) 514906798 
	Krakowska 71-79
ground floor, 
office no. 054
	Modern history, 
XX century, 
Biography, 
Political thought

	Pierre-Frédéric Weber
	Associate Professor
	pierre.weber@usz.edu.pl 
	(+48) 517594456
	Krakowska 71-79 
ground floor 
office no. 082
	Europe, 
XX century,
International relations, 
Emotions 

	Eryk Krasucki
	Associate Professor
	eryk.krasucki@usz.edu.pl
	(+48) 516 195 527
	Krakowska 71-79, ground floor, 
office no. 054
	History of communism, 
PRL – Polish People’s Republic (1944/45-1989), History of Polish cultural policy in 20th century, Biographical studies

	Grzegorz Kiarszys
	Dr hab. (phd)
	grzegorz.kiarszys@usz.edu.pl
	(+48) 665 913 760
	ul. Krakowska 71-79
office no. 977A

	Conflict archaeology, 
Cold war archaeology, 
Remote sensing, 
Geographical information systems



